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Each of the following providers either: (1) operates an existing Permanent Supportive Housing Program funded by DHS; (2) is a DBH Certified Mental Health
Rehabilitation Service; or (3) is the proposed supportive services provider for a project in the DHCD pipeline. Providers are listed in alphabetical order, and more
information about each provider can be viewed by clicking on the provider name. The list can be filtered by the criteria on the left.

Development teams may partner with any provider that fulfills the qualifications required by the Consolidated RFP, regardless of whether the provider is currently
contracted or certified by the District. Inclusion on this list is not an endorsement and does not guarantee that the provider will fulfill the required qualifications.

Please email rfpquestions@dc.gov with any questions or concerns.

 
Christine Williams cdwilliams@abccares.net (301) 3867722    

Denise Capaci denise.capaci@catholiccharitiesdc.org (202) 6355900    

Dr. Yanique Lockhart
Walker

ylockhartwalker@apiassociatesinc.com (202) 2910912  

Mimi Gardner mgardner@capitalcommunityservices.com (202) 6780380    

David Miller davidmiller@carecogroup.com (301) 2999153    

Patrick Dunne Patrick.Dunne@CatholicCharitiesDC.org (202) 7724387    

Mimi Scothmer
LICSW

mscotchmer@ccdc1.org (703) 8688515

Sara Cartmill scartmill@cohdc.org (202) 4077772  

  reports@csfndn.org      

John Monroe jmonroe@contemporaryservices.net (240) 3751957    

Cynthia Holloway cynthia.holloway@dc.gov (202) 6739319    

Sara Brown browns@deafreach.org (202) 8326681    

Dallas Williams dallas.williams@dc.gov (202) 6984166    

Tonya Jackson
Smallwood

tsmallwood@familymattersdc.org (202) 2891510  

Roeathea Butler rbutler@fpscorp.com (202) 5430387    

Sharon Cyrus scyrus@theFWC.net (202) 7485641    

Richard Baker richard.baker@uhsinc.com (202) 7372554    

Jean Michael Giarard jgiraud@friendshipplace.org (202) 5032965    
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Affordable Behavioral Consultants

Anchor Mental Health

API Associates

Capital Community Services, LLC

CARECO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES INC. (CMHS)

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington

Community Connections

Community of Hope

Community Services Foundation

Contemporary Family Services, Inc.

CPEP

DeafReach

DHS Veterans Program

Family Matters of Greater Washington

Family Preservation

Family Wellness

First Home Care Cooperation

Friendship Place



Lee Granados lee.granados@GreenDoor.org (202) 4649200 x328    

Juanita Price jprice@hillcrestdc.org (202) 2326100 x12    

David Gilmore dgilmore18@cs.com (240) 8828068    

James Walker skip@innercityfamilyservices.com (202) 5254855    

Brooke Lyle blyle@friendshipplace.org (202) 8052848    

Elizabeth Mohler elizabeth@laycdc.org (202) 3192225    

Herbert Gray hgray@lesdc.org (202) 2692401    

Kikeh Wah kwah@lifestride.com (202) 5001314    

Maria Gomez mgomez@maryscenter.org (202) 2764027    

Charles Avery cavery@mib (202) 3884300    

Dennis Hobb dhobb@mcclendoncenter.org (202) 7450073    

Beth Crawford bcrawford @mfrinconline.com (301) 3332980    

Theresa Donaldson theresa.donaldson@dc.gov (202) 4424194    

Keesha Griffin kgriffin@metroedsolutions.com (202) 7793722    

Adam Rocap adam@miriamskitchen.org (202) 4528926 x224  

Evelyn Duhart eduhart@nstreetvillage.org (202) 9392076  

Glenda Rodriguez grodriguez@neighborsconsejo.onmicrosoft.com (202) 2346855    

Marilyn KreskyWolff marilyn@openarmshousing.org (202) 5253467 x1    

Conrad Bell c2bells@verizon.net (301) 5748027    

Christy Respress crespress@pathwaysdc.org (646) 4832391  

Dwayne Jones preventivemeasures2@gmail.com (202) 5637632    

Wendy Gradison wgradison@prsinc.org (703) 5316300    

Yvonne Ali yali@psifamilyservices.com (202) 5473870    

Elierie Hall ehall@psychcenter.com (202) 6353577    

Janine McCall jmccall@sashabruce.org (202) 8892071    

Frank Demarais fdemarais@thcdc.org (202) 2915535  

William Patterson wpatterson@uhmsdc.com (202) 5831181    

Russ Snyder rsnyder@voaches.org (301) 4592020    

Elizabeth Koontz elizabeth.p.koontz@medstar.net (202) 8777092    

Gary Frye gfrye@woodleyhouse.org (202) 5065372    

Austin Hicks austin.hicks@youthvillages.org (703) 5166950    

Green Door

Hillcrest Children & Family Center

Humility Outreach Missionary Ministries

Inner City Family Services

La Casa

Latin American Youth Center

Life Enhancement Services

Life Stride

Mary's Center

MBI

McClendon Center

MD/DC Family Resource

Mental Health Services Divison

Metropolitan Educational Solutions

Miriam's Kitchen

N Street Village

Neighbors Consejo

Open Arms Housing

Outreach Solutions

Pathway to Housing DC

Preventative Measures

PRS

PSI

Psychiatric Center Chartered

Sasha Bruce

Transitional Housing Corp.

Universal Healthcare Management

Volunteers of America Chesapeake

Washington Hospital Center

Woodley House Inc.

Youth Villages


